The JEM-2200FS is a field-emission transmission
electron microscope, which incorporates a 200 kV
field-emission gun and a new in-column energy filter
that is optimally configured for analytical functions.
The JEM-2200FS uses a new rotation-free image-
forming optical system, which facilitates comparison
of TEM images and diffraction patterns.
It also allows observation of wide-field energy-filtered
images, and combined with the optional tomography
function, it offers three-dimensional information with a
wide field of view having a high contrast.
� New in-column energy filter TEM
� High-brightness, high-stability FEG
� Full digital system for simple integrated operation
� Extensive functions for image processing and
computer analysis
Features
Find information on atoms in nanometer regions
Field-Emission Electron Microscope
The JEM-2200FS is an energy-filter TEM, which offers many new
solutions for a wide range of applications.
*Specifications subject to change without prior notice.
Field-emission electron microscope
Spherical aberration coefficient (Cs)
Chromatic aberration coefficient (Cc)
Objective lens
Spectrometer
Spot size
Magnification
Camera length
EDS*
0.19 nm (200 kV)
URP HRP HCP
0.8 eV (FWHM of ZLP)
Up to 200 kV
ZrO/W (100) Schottky
0.5 mm 1.0 mm 3.3 mm
1.1 mm 1.4 mm 3.0 mm
Down to  4 mm
In-column filter
Down to 0.5 nm in diameter
�50 to � 1,500,000 �50 to � 1,200,000 �50 to � 600,000
200 to 2,000 mm 250 to 2,500 mm 300 to 3,000 mm
0.09/– sr
20°//–
50 to 300 µm/eV at 200 kV
Ceiling height
Entrance
Temperature
5,000 (W) � 5,400 (D) mm or more
3,200 mm or more (additional height required for installation crane)
1,000 (W) � 2,200 (H) mm or more
15 to 25 °C
Floor space
Point-image resolution (UHR configuration)
Configuration
Energy resolution
Accelerating voltage
Electron gun
Take-off angle (30/50mm2)
Solid angle (30/50mm2)
25/22.3° 25/54.1°
0.13/0.24 sr 0.13/0.28 sr
Energy dispersion  at the film plane
Main SpecificationsMain Specifications
Installation RoomInstallation Room
*Commercially Available Systems
No.1101F344C(Ks)
•Australia/ JEOL (AUSTRALASIA) Pty. Ltd., Unit 9, 750-752 Pittwater Road, Brookvale, N. S. W. 2100 •Belgium/ JEOL (EUROPE) B. V., Zaventem/Ikaros Business Park, Ikaroslaan 7A, B-1930 Zaventem
•Canada/ JEOL CANADA, INC., 5757 Cavendish Boulevard, Suite 540, Montreal, Quebec H4W 2W8 •China/ JEOL LTD., BEIJING OFFICE, Room B2101/2016, Vantone New World Plaza, No. 2 Fuwai Street,
Xicheng District, Beijing 100037, P. R. •Egypt/ JEOL SERVICE BUREAU, 3rd Fl. Nile Center Bldg., Nawal Street, Dokki, (Cairo) •France/ JEOL (EUROPE) S. A., Espace Claude Monet, 1 Allee de Giverny
78290, Croissy-sur-Seine •Germany/ JEOL (GERMANY) GmbH, Oskar-Von-Miller-Strasse 1, 85386 Eching •Great Britain & Ireland/ JEOL (U.K.) LTD., JEOL House, Silver Court, Watchmead, Welwyn,
Garden City, Herts AL7 1LT. • Italy/ JEOL (ITALIA) S. p. A., Centro Direzionale Green Office Via Dei Tulipani, 1, 20090 Pieve, Emanuele (MI) •Korea/ JEOL KOREA LTD., Sunmin Bldg., 6th F1., 218-16,
Nonhyun-Dong, Kangnam-Ku, Seoul, 135-010 •Malaysia/ JEOL (MALAYSIA) SDN. BHD. (389011-M), 205, Block A, Mezzanine Floor, Kelana Business Center 97, Jalan SS 7/2, Kelana Jaya, 47301 Petaling
Jaya, Selangor •Mexico/ JEOL DE MEXICO S. A. DE C. V., Av. Amsterdam #46 DEPS., 402 Col Hipodromo, 06100 Mexico D. F. •Scandinavia/ JEOL (Skandiaviska) A. B., Hammarbacken 6 A, Box 716, 191 27
Sollentuna •Singapore/ JEOL ASIA PTE. LTD., 29 International Business Park, #04-02A Acer Building, Tower B Singapore 609923  •Taiwan /JIE DONG CO., LTD., 7F, 112, Chung Hsiao East Road, Section 1,
Taipei, Taiwan 10023, Republic of China  •The Netherlands/ JEOL (EUROPE) B. V., Tupolevlaan 28-A, 1119 NZ Schiphol-Rijk •USA/ JEOL USA, INC., 11 Dearborn Road, Peabody, MA. 01960
•Please confirm other territories by the web site.
Certain products in this brochure are controlled under the “Foreign Exchange and Foreign
Trade Law” of Japan in compliance with international security export control. JEOL Ltd. must
provide the Japanese Government with “End-user’s Statement of Assurance” and “End-use
Certificate” in order to obtain the export license needed for export from Japan.   If the product
to be exported is in this category, the end user will be asked to fill in these certificate forms.
1-2 Musashino 3-chome Akishima Tokyo 196-8558 Japan   Sales Division  1(042)528-3381   6(042)528-3386